

Product Information



Mexican Original® 12" Cheese Jalapeño Flavored Press Flour Tortilla Wraps

Product Code: 7821 -621

UPC Code: 00023700482211

- Zero grams of trans fat.
- These wraps are thicker than a normal tortilla, making them very popular for filling.
- Superior authentic flavor versus most other tortillas.
- A flavorful cheddar cheese wrap with bits of jalapeño.

PREPARATION

After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually separate each wrap. Steam Cabinet: Return wraps to bag and place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than three dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not keep in steam cabinet more than three hours. Microwave: Microwave: Stack no more than six wraps and heat 30-45 seconds on high (microwaves vary for power settings and times). Grill: Grill: Heat grill to 400°F. Heat wraps on each side for five seconds.

PIECE COUNT

72 TORTILLA(s) per Case
6 DOZEN

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	17.694 LB	Width:	13 IN
Net Weight	16.5 LB	Length:	14.125 IN
Cube:	0.677 FT	Height:	6.375 IN

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti:	9	Hi:	9
-----	---	-----	---

STORAGE

Shelf Life:	365 days
Storage Temp:	0 F
Storage Method:	Frozen

INGREDIENTS

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil) with Mono- and Diglycerides and/or Citric Acid, Jalapeno Cheese Type Powder Flavor [Cheese Type Powder, Turmeric Extract (color), Paprika Extract (color), Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate], Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Preservatives (Propionic Acid, Water, Potassium Sorbate), Cellulose Gum.

CONTAINS wheat



ALLERGENS: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil) with Mono- and Diglycerides and/or Citric Acid, Jalapeno Cheese Type Powder Flavor (Cheese Type Powder, Turmeric Extract (color), Paprika Extract (color), Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Preservatives (Propionic Acid, Water, Potassium Sorbate), Cellulose Gum.



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 PIECE (102g)
Servings Per Container: 72

Amount Per Serving
Calories 310
Calories from Fat 80

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g	14%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 1010mg	42%
Total Carbohydrate 51g	17%
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 6g	0%

Vitamin A 0%
Calcium 4%

Vitamin C 0%
Iron 20%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for this item, please contact the Tyson Food Service Concierge via [e-mail](#) or call 1-800-248-9766.